

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Agriculture Cotton Development Board Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.cdb.gov.bd

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Record Number: 12.07.0000.104.25.303.17-.46 Date: 5/2/2020

Subject: Nomination to Participate at the 2nd Institutional

Biosafety Officer (IBO) Workshop to be held on 20

February 2020, Thursday at Dhaka.

In drawing your kind attention to the above subject, I am pleased to nominate the following Institutional Biosafety officers of CDB to attend in participation workshop South Asia Biosafety Program(SABP) is oranizing the $2^{n\,d}$ Institutional Biosafety Officer (IBO) Workshop to be held on 20 February 2020, Thursday at Dhaka.We like to request you to recommend SOP for Bt cotton Confined field trial in this Workshop.

SI. No.	Name and Designation	Working Place	Mobile and e-mail no
1	Dr. Farkhe Alam Ibne Tabib Deputy Director	Cotton Development Board Dhaka Region, Dhaka.	01711-227054 tabibfai@gamil.com
2	Gazi Md.Farhad Hossain Cotton Agronomist.	Cotton Research Farm Sripur.Gazipur.	01714-296784 farhadcdb@gmail.com
3	Dr. Md. Kamrul Islam Senior Scientific Officer	Cotton Development Board khamarbari, Dhaka.	01771-259909 islam.mdkamrul@gmail.com
4	Md.Mominul Islam Senior Scientific Officer	Cotton Development Board khamarbari, Dhaka.	01815-885672 mominhujur@yahoo.com

Thanks for your Kind Co-operation.

5-2-2020

Dr. Md. Farid Uddin Executive Director

Dr. Aparna Islam, Country Manager

Record Number: 12.07.0000.104.25.303.17-.46/1 Date: 5/2/2020

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) ICT wing, Cotton Development Board, Khamarbari, Dhaka ((To Upload this order on CDB Website))

5-2-2020

Mohammad Mofazzal Hossain

Cotton Development Officer